

**CORRECTED (FOR APPEARANCE)**

**ITEM NO.64**

**COURT NO.11**

**SECTION IV-C**

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S**

**Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13891/2026**

**[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-03-2026 in RP No. 793/2025 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh at Gwalior]**

**VICKRAMH KKALMADY**

**Petitioner(s)**

**VERSUS**

**ANSHUDEEP MAHESHWARI**

**Respondent(s)**

**(IA No. 118485/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA No. 118486/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)**

**Date : 20-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.**

**CORAM :**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH**

**For Petitioner(s) :Ms. Haripriya Padmanabhan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arun Govindraaj, Adv.  
eMr. Shivendra Singh, AOR  
Mr. Sharath S. Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mr. Aayushman Aggarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Prakriti Rastogi, Adv.  
Ms. Aryama Singh Rajput, Adv.**

**For Respondent(s) :**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**Tag with SLP (C) No.12752 of 2026.**

**(RAJNI MUKHI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(ANU BHALLA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)**